FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-28-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	LARTOF 100		Atty Docket No. 41482/262984
To the Assistant Commission	102585499	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Exogen, Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched 🗍 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address	·······
3. Nature of conveyance:		····	
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	P. O. Box 6860
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1	0 Constitution Ave
Other:		City: Piscataway State: New Jersey Zip: 08855	
Execution Date: June 7, 2003		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/290,839 Additional numbers attached?		B. Patent No.(s) Yes ⊠ No	R/FINANCE
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Chief Patent Counsel</li> </ol>		6. Total number of app	plications and patents moolved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc.		e Commissioner is authorized to charge any ficiency in the required fee or credit any over yment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855.
Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
City: Memphis: State: TN Zip: 38116		8. Deposit account number:	
/27/2003 DBYRNE 00000072 10290839		11-0855	
FC:8021 40.00 D			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo		CORRECT CONTRACT CORRECT CORRE	s a true copy of the original document.
Bruce E. Gray, Reg. No. 35,799 Name of Person Signing	N	Signature	ر عار الالحع Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0141

## ASSIGNMENT

۰,

WHEREAS, I, Donald E. KROMPASICK, have invented certain improvements in "Apparatuses and Methods for Therapeutically Treating Damaged Tissues, Bone Fractures, Osteopenia, or Osteoporosis" for which a utility application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/290,839; and

WHEREAS, Exogen, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with an address of P.O. Box 6860, 10 Constitution Ave., Piscataway, New Jersey, 08855, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Exogen, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Exogen, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said utility application, in and to the invention therein set forth, in and to any application claiming priority thereto, and in and to any patent which may issue on said utility application or any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

1

PATENT REEL: 014620 FRAME: 0142 U.S. Serial No. 10/290,839 Filed: November 8, 2002 ASSIGNMENT

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 77H day of

JUNE \_\_\_, 2003.

Tonald E Kimpasich

Donald E. KROMPASICK

State of

County of

) )<sup>SS.</sup>

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, a notary public, came Donald E. KROMPASICK, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

1522617

2

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003**